0.005%), being the Offer Price in connection with the Global Offering.

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-Allotment Shares have been granted by the Listing
Committee of the Stock Exchange. Dealings in the Over-Allotment Shares on the Main Board of the
Stock Exchange are expected to commence at 9:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 31 March 2010.

As shown in the shareholding structure of the Company set out below, immediately before the issue
and allotment of the Over-Allotment Shares by the Company, 15.34% of the issued share capital of the
Company is held by public Shareholders. Such shareholding percentage will be increased to
approximately 17.24% immediately upon the issue and allotment of the Over-Allotment Shares by the
Company.

The shareholding structure of he Company immediately before and after the issue and allotment of the
Over-Allotment Shares by the Company are as follows:

Immediately before the issue of
the Over-Allotment Shares

Immediately after the issue of
the Over-Allotment Shares

Name Nature of interest
Number

of Shares

Approximate
percentage of
interest in the

Company
Number

of Shares

Approximate
percentage of
interest in the

Company

Mr. Huang Yi(1) Deemed interest,

interest of

controlled company

1,325,993,876 71.08% 1,325,993,876 69.48%

Mr. Li Guoqiang(2) Deemed interest,

interest of

controlled company

1,325,993,876 71.08% 1,325,993,876 69.48%

General Atlantic Partners

(Dalian), L.P.(3)
Beneficial owner 205,759,648 11.03% 205,759,648 10.78%

GAP-W International, LP(3) Beneficial owner 47,643,771 2.55% 47,643,771 2.50%

Blue Natural Beneficial owner 1,325,993,876 71.08% 1,325,993,876 69.48%

Light Yield(1) Deemed interest,

interest of

controlled company

1,325,993,876 71.08% 1,325,993,876 69.48%

Vest Sun(2) Deemed interest,

interest of

controlled company

1,325,993,876 71.08% 1,325,993,876 69.48%

– 2 –

Notes:

(1) Mr. Huang’s interest in the Shares is held through his wholly-owned investment company, Light Yield. Light Yield

owns a 62.3% equity interest in Blue Natural. Accordingly, Mr. Huang and Light Yield are deemed to be interested in

the entire interest in the Company held by Blue Natural.

(2) Mr. Li’s interest in the Shares is held through his wholly-owned investment company, Vest Sun. Vest Sun owns a

37.7% equity interest in Blue Natural. Accordingly, Mr. Li and Vest Sun are deemed to be interested in the entire

interest in the Company held by Blue Natural.

(3) The limited partners of General Atlantic Partners (Dalian), L.P. are General Atlantic Partners (Bermuda), L.P. (‘‘GAP